Dhule City Connecting NH-53 to NH-52 state of Maharashtra (Tender ID: 2025_NHAI_244148_1) 

The Company has been appointed for the project via letter dated 7th, January 2026 as received by 
the Company on 8th January, 2026 for consideration of fixed cost of Rs. 2,58,39,500 /- [Rupees 
Two Crore Fifty-Eight Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand and Five Hundred only] plus applicable GST. 

The Company is required to furnish the Performance Bank Guarantee within 15 days from the 
issuance of LOA and to complete the contract agreement execution as per RFP document.  

The Duration of the project is 7 (Seven) months.

[...]

Whether domestic or international; Domestic   

f.  
Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be 
executed; 

The Period of the project is 7 (Seven) months. 

g.  
Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

For consideration of of Rs. 2,58,39,500 /- 
[Rupees Two Crore Fifty-Eight Lakhs Thirty-Nine 
Thousand and Five Hundred only] plus 
applicable GST. 

h.  

Whether the promoter/promoter 
group/group companies 
have any interest in the entity that 
awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature 
of interest and details 
thereof; 

No 

i.  

Whether the order(s)/contract(s)